	-07-2000 ——————
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10	1506499ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jason R. Maxwell Edward Tucker Jim Warner Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Glad Products Company Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1221 Broadway P.O. Box 24305
Other	City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94623-1305
Execution Date: August 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ № ○
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/126,208 Additional numbers	E. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Thomas C. Feix Internal Address: Legal Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. Box 24305 1/06/2000 @NYOWING 00000052 060929 29126208 CA 71P 94623-1	8. Deposit account number: 06 0929
Only State Office of State of	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation the original document. Thomas C. Feix Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Oct. /2, 200;

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEE	T U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		TO OILL		ratent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):				
D 1 (C) C					
Robert Croft		- Nie-	<u>Insun Yun</u>		
					
					— ·
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached?	Yes No	X	
2. Name and address of receivin	g party(ies):				
Name:	**************************************				
Internal Address	7.7				
Street Address:					
O'.	State:	ZIP:			
3.7					
Internal Address:	*				
Street Address:					
City:	State:	ZIP:			
Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached?	Yes	No X		
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appl	ication, the execution	n date of the app	lication is:	
A Patent A	oplication No.(s)		D. Datant No. (a)		
A. I atom A	opilication (40.(8)		B. Patent No.(s)		
					
Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes 🗌	No X		

PATENT REEL: 011202 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jason R. Maxwell, of 765 Cheyenne Court, Elgin, IL 60123, Edward Tucker, of 11 Belmont Drive, Romeoville, IL 60446; Jim Warner of 90 Adams Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030; Robert Croft of 108 Sussex Street #1, Jersey City, NJ 07302; and Insun Yun of 990 Avenue of the Americans #22S, New York, NY 10018, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

CONTAINER FOR FOOD

for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, which was filed on 9/8/2000 under Serial No. 29/126,208 and

WHEREAS, The Glad Products Company, of 1221 Broadway, Oakland, California 94612 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

PATENT REEL: 011202 FRAME: 0365

Date 8/	22 /00	Jason R. Marwell
STATE OF		son R. Maxwell
COUNTY OF	SS:	
of satisfactory evic that he/she execute	peared the above named individual (dence to be the person whose name is	2000, before me, JACQUELYN HWADE, a) personally known to me – or – () proved to me on the basis is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me acity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person ed the instrument.
WITNESS my nan	d and official seal. Official Seal	pequely Motary Public
SEAL N	JACQUELYN PALADE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 200	My Commissioner Expires:
Date &	200	Edward Tunk
	Ed	dward Tucker
STATE OF	99	
COUNTY OF	SS:	
On this	eared the above named individual (lence to be the person whose name is	ooo, before me, JACQUEL N PARDE, a) personally known to me – or – () proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me acity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person and the instrument.
WITNESS my han	d and official seal.	Jacquelyn Talable
SEAL		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ Notary Public \ \ My Commusioner Expires:
	Official Seal JACQUELYN PALADE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 20	3-29-04

- 2 -

)
Date 8/14/00	Jim Warner	eum
STATE OF New York	SS:	
COUNTY OF New York	55:	
of satisfactory evidence to be the person	on whose name is subscribed to the ver authorized capacity, and that by his son acted, executed the instrument.	n to me – or – () proved to me on the basis within instrument and acknowledged to me s/her signature on the instrument the person
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JOYCE FORRESTER Notary Public, State of New York	Jupe touster
SEAL	No. 01F06012232 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 8/24/00	Notary Public My Commissioner Expires: 8.24.00
Date 8/14/90	Robert Croft	Coo
STATE OF New York	SS:	
COUNTY OF New York		
of satisfactory evidence to be the perse that he/she executed the same in his/he or entity upon behalf of which the perse	ned individual (personally know on whose name is subscribed to the ver authorized capacity, and that by his son acted, executed the instrument. JOYCE FORRESTER	n to me – or – () proved to me on the basis within instrument and acknowledged to me s/her signature on the instrument the person
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	140. 01F00012202	Notary Public
SEAL	Commission Expires 8/24/00	My Commissioner Expires: 8.24.00
Date 3/14/00 STATE OF New York	Insun Yun SS:	ym
COUNTY OF New York	33.	
of satisfactory evidence to be the person	on whose name is subscribed to the ver authorized capacity, and that by hi	n to me – or – () proved to me on the basis within instrument and acknowledged to me s/her signature on the instrument the person
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JOYCE FORRESTE?	fige muster
SEAL	Notary Public, State of No. 01F060122222 Qualified in New York County	Notary Public My Commissioner Expires:
į.	Commission Expires 8/24/00	

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 011202 FRAME: 0367